



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant

Through Appearance not given by Proxy
counsel.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL Respondent

Through Mr. S.P. Mishra, Adv with respondent
in person.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.05.2018**

Learned counsel for respondent seeks time to furnish Personal
bond and Surety bond of respondent

Let the needful be done.

List this matter on 06.07.2018.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 28, 2018

sk