



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through None

versus

ANKUL MANDAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.P.Mishra, Adv. with respondent
in person.

CORAM:

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.07.2018

Respondent Ankul Mandal present alongwith his surety, namely, Santana Mandal W/o Anukul Mandal R/o H. No. 11, Street no. 9, Near Durga Mandir, Master Colony, Tughlakabad Village, New Delhi.

Personal bond of respondent in the sum of Rs.25,000/- filed.

Surety bond for Rs. 25,000/- alongwith affidavit and copy of Certificate of Society Contribution no. 105000281558 issued by Saharayn Universal Multipurpose Society Limited, Bhopal and FDR issued by SBI, Branch Tughlakabad Branch furnished by the Surety- Santana Mandal. Her credentials are formally verified.

Original **Certificate of Contribution of Society** and **FDR** seen & returned with an endorsement to the concerned Society and **Bank** not to release the amount of same till further orders.

CRL.A. 590/2018

1/2



Surety, Santana Mandal W/o Anukul Mandal is identified by counsel for appellant.

Personal bonds of respondent and his Surety bond are found in order. Hence, same are hereby accepted.

Registry is further directed to send intimation to the concerned Bank and the Society not to release the amount of aforesaid Certificate of Contribution of Society and FDR till further order.

List this appeal before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2018

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 06, 2018
kr

CRL.A. 590/2018

2/2