



\$~8.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**

**..... Appellant**

Through: **Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for the State  
with SI Sunil, PS Govind Puri**

**versus**

**ANKUL MANDAL**

**..... Respondent**

Through: **Mr. S.P. Mishra, Advocate**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA**

**ORDER**

**17.07.2018**

**%**

The paper books are ready. Counsels for the parties may collect the same, if not yet collected.

List for hearing on 06.08.2018.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**I.S.MEHTA, J**

**JULY 17, 2018**

**N.Khanna**