



\$~6.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 590/2018

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State  
with Sunil Kumar, PS-Govind Puri.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.P. Mishra, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA**

**ORDER**

%

**06.08.2018**

At request of Mr. S.P. Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned to 23.10.2018. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.

Respondent shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

**VIPIN SANGHI, J**

**I.S.MEHTA, J**

**AUGUST 06, 2018**

*nk*