



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant

Through Ms. Radhika Kalluru, APP for State.
SI Sunil Kumar, P.S. Govind Puri,
New Delhi.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL Respondent

Through Mr. Jai Karan Vashisht, Advocate
along with respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **23.10.2018**

At request of Mr. Jai Karan Vashisht, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, on the ground that, Mr. S.P. Mishra, the main counsel, who has to argue this appeal, is unavailable today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 3rd December, 2018.

In view of the circumstance that, the learned counsel for the respondent has been seeking adjournments repeatedly, he has been cautioned that in the event, he is not available, when the matter is taken up on the next date of hearing, the Court may proceed in his absence.

CRL.A. 590/2018

page 1 of 2



The respondent shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing, as well.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 23, 2018
RS