

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant

Through Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State.
SI Sunil Kumar, P.S. Govind Puri,
New Delhi.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL

..... Respondent

Through Mr. S.P. Mishra, Advocate along with
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I. S. MEHTA

ORDER

% **09.01.2019**

Renotify on 5th February, 2019 for hearing.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

I. S. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 09, 2019

RS