

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**
THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP with
SI S.K. Chandoliya, PS Govind Puri

versus

ANKUL MANDAL

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
05.02.2019

Registry is directed to examine the matter and list before the
appropriate learned Single Bench on 27th February, 2019.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2019/ak