



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 590/2018

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Appellant
Through: Ms. Kusum Dhalla, APP for State.
Insp. Mukesh Kr., P.S. Govindpuri.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL Respondent
Through: Mr. S.P. Mishra, Adv. along with
respondent in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
27.02.2019

Admit.

List for hearing in due course.

CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2019
kks