



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 590/2018

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

ANKUL MANDAL

.....Respondent

Through: SI Lokesh PS Govindpuri.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.05.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.01.2026 for completion of service.

As per office note, report is awaited.

SI Lokesh PS Govindpuri is present in Court and submits that on enquiry being made by the staff who is still in the State of West Bengal, it is transpired that the respondent had expired.

Let factum of death of respondent, if any, be verified and file the report before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 11.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2026/yo