



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011372312018

+ **CRL.A. 590/2018**

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

Through: **SI Yashveer Sharma PS**
Govindpuri.Appellant

versus

ANKUL MANDAL

Through: **None.**Respondent

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

% **ORDER**
11.08.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.01.2026 for completion of service.

Matter is pending for filing the report of factum of death of respondent.

As per office note, verification report is awaited.

SI Yashveer is present in Court and handed over the report across the board. The same is perused and taken on record. As per the report, respondent has expired on 25.02.2023 and factum of death of respondent has been verified.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2026. Be placed accordingly.

SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 11, 2026/yo